BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS Robert M. Berkmoes, President Erika Pocock, Vice President Rudolph Cabata, Secretary & Treasurer Ralph Warner Thomas J. Murphy Ron Lamaroux



Douglas R. Arndt, Superintendent Albert T. Fiorillo, Assistant Superintendent Nancy Sullivan, Office Supervisor 605 West Queen Street P.O. Box 111 Southington, CT. 06489-0111 (860) 628-5593 -Fax (860) 621-0491

Southington Water Department Insurance Certificate Requirements

The Southington Board of Water Commissioners requires that all contractors, working on a public water facility, file with the Board of Water Commissioners a certificate of insurance. The certificate provided by the CONTRACTOR shall be maintain until all work related to the public water facility work is complete. The following insurance all of which shall name the Board of Water Commissioners as a co-insured and provide the following special endorsements (with the exception of Item 3 Workman's Compensation) : (1) this insurance is primary , (2) aggregate limit " per location " or " per project " , (3) contractual liability limitation , (4) waiver of subrogation, (5) extended discovery period, and (6) cancellation of 30 days

- 1. General Liability Insurance and Property Damage not less than \$1,000,000.00 any one person and \$1,000,000.00 for any one occurrence for bodily injury, \$1,000,000.00 broad form coverage for property damage
- 2. Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance not less than \$1,000,000.00 each accident for property damage.
- 3. Workman's Compensation as per state and federal law statutory requirements and shall have an Employer's Liability Insurance of not less than \$100,000.00
- 4. Umbrella Excess Liability Insurance and Automobile Liability covering the CONTRACTOR and the Board of Water Commissioners Town of Southington with the minimum limit of \$4,000,000.00